TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association		10/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Lucia Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 638	
City:	Templeton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93465	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483753	WILD HORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)725-7088

 Phone:
 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kurth
Signature:	/Linda Kurth/
Date:	10/24/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Lien Release B of A#page1.tif source=Security Lien Release B of A#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1483/5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RE-ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL

ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Santa Lucia Winery, Inc., ("SL") a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at P. O. Box 638,

Templeton, California, 93465, assigned to Bank of America National Trust and Savings

Association n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. ("BOA"), a corporation of Delaware, with offices

at Salinas, California, a security interest provided in an agreement entitled "Security

Agreement - General Intangibles," ("Security Agreement) dated December 15, 1998 in

the trademark and registrations for the mark WILD HORSE, U.S. Trademark

Registration Number 1,483,753.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 13, 1999, at Reel 001839, Frame

0757:

WHEREAS, SL. satisfied all its obligations to BOA; and

WHEREAS, BOA released and re-assigned to SL said mark, and the registration

therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BOA does hereby acknowledge said

release and re-assignment unto SL of the above trademark and the registration

therefore, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association

n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

DATE: October 20, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0002

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of Connecticut)
) ss
County of Hartford)

RECORDED: 10/24/2011

On this 20th day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared <u>Lynn J. Baker</u>, to me known and known to be the Vice President of Bank of America., who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Release and Assignment on behalf of the company pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public Teresa E. Browne

TEPHENSA & BANCHVAILE

Addaty Public, State of Connecticut

My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0003